## The 2023 Running of the

## ALL-AMERICA OPEN SHOOTING DOG CHAMPIONSHIP

Hosted by All-America Shooting Dog Association & North Dakota Pointing Dog Club







Trial starts Tuesday, September 5, 7:00 A.M. (CST)\* • McLaughlin, SD

\*But not before 24 hours following the conclusion of the Southwestern Championship

**Directions to Grounds:** From McLaughlin, SD, go north on 63 for one mile, turn right on CR 3110/Kenel Rd. for four miles, then a left (at field trial sign) onto a dead end road; parking lot will be at dead end.

**Drawing:** Saturday, September 2, 5:00 p.m. (CST), at Tommy Rice headquarters.

**OPEN DERBY (Thirty–Minute Heats)—Shooting Dog Standards** 

Entry Fee: \$100.00 + \$20.00 grounds fee • Purse: 60% of entry fees divided 50–30–20

**ALL-AMERICA SHOOTING DOG CHAMPIONSHIP (One-Hour Heats)** 

Championship awards points toward the Purina Top Shooting Dog Award & Purina Handler of the Year Award —
Entry Fee: \$210.00 + \$40.00 grounds fee • Purse: 60% of entry fees divided 65–35

Qualification: A placement in a recognized Open Shooting Dog or Open Derby stake.

**Judges:** *Derby*—Lee Phillips, Dixie, GA, and Luke Eisenhart, Leesburg, GA; *Championship*—Jamie Daniels, Dawson, GA, and Judd Carlton, Cairo, GA.

Contact: SHAWN KINKELAAR | Phone: (217) 343-0755

8350 53rd Avenue SW, Carson, ND 58529

-or- TOMMY RICE, Chairman | Phone: (229) 221-4437

The All-America Shooting Dog Association, NDPDC and the landowners are not responsible for any accidents with horses, dogs or equipment.